

Aymee Zubizarreta, MBA (305) 799-0750 AZubizarreta@chemistryagency.com

U.S. CENTURY BANK'S SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES JESSICA GOLDBERG IS ELECTED PRESIDENT OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA BANKING INSTITUTE

Miami, FL – June 2, 2022 – U.S. Century Bank, one of the largest community banks headquartered in Florida, announced today that Jessica Goldberg, Senior Vice President of Human Resources, has been elected President of the South Florida Banking Institute (SFBI).

Ms. Goldberg has almost two decades of experience overseeing all Human Resources Department functions, including compensation and benefits administration, employee relations, talent management, and training and development. Prior to joining U.S. Century Bank in 2017, she served as Vice President, Director of Human Resources and Administration of Executive National Bank.

Ms. Goldberg is a member of the Society of Human Resources Management and the Greater Miami Society of Human Resources Management. She also serves on the board of the Center for Financial Training at Miami Dade College and served on the board of the Boys and Girls Clubs of Miami-Dade.

"I am honored to be entrusted by the members of the South Florida Banking Institute to lead this organization and continue its tradition to educate and empower our local banking community leaders," said Jessica Goldberg. She added, "I am grateful for our board's vision and stewardship that has served this industry well.

SFBI is a non-profit professional organization that serves as a resource for bankers seeking to expand their knowledge and capabilities by providing high-quality research, products, and services. Since 1950, SFBI has provided education, research, and networking opportunities for bankers in South Florida.

About U.S. Century Bank

U.S. Century Bank, established in 2002, is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. **(NASDAQ: USCB)** and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. With 10 banking centers and two commercial business offices located in Miami-Dade and Broward counties, the Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.